

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन (मुख्या०) शिक्षा मंत्रालय भारत सरकार के अधीन खायत्त संख्यान 18 संस्थागत क्षेत्र, शहीद जीत सिंह मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110016 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQs) An Autonomous Body under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India 18, Institutional Area, S.J.S Marg, New Delhi-110016 Tel.: 011-26521841 Website: www.kysangathan.nic.in

F. No: 11-ACTROLtr/50/2024-AC(TRG) /778-85

Date: 23.09.2024

The Deputy Commissioner Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan Regional Office Agra, Bhopal, Jabalpur, Lucknow, & Varanasi

## Subject: Nomination for Workshop on Mental Health and Well-being of Teachers & Students-reg.

Madam/Sir,

This is to inform you that a 3-day face-to-face training program on "Mental Health and Well-being of Teachers and Students" is being organized by KVS (HQ) in collaboration with NCERT. The training is tentatively scheduled to be held from 21<sup>st</sup> to 23<sup>rd</sup> October 2024 by the Department of Education Psychology and Foundation of Education, NCERT, New Delhi.

In this regard, you are requested to nominate teachers from the regions concerned for the workshop as per the distribution below:

Sl. No.	Region	Number of Teachers to be Nominated (PGT- 4/TGT-4/PRT-2)
1	Agra	10
2	Bhopal	10
3	Jabalpur	10
4	Lucknow	10
5	Varanasi	10
Total		50

Kindly ensure that an equal number of male and female teachers are nominated. The nominations must be forwarded in the prescribed format by 1:00 PM on 30<sup>th</sup> September 2024.

Please note that the nominated PGTs, TGTs, and PRTs will serve as Resource Persons for future programs related to mental health and well-being. Therefore, it is important to nominate individuals who demonstrate strong potential and have a proven record of contributing significantly in this field.

TA/DA applicable as per KVS norms.

This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Yours sincerely

(Dr. Ritu Pallavi) Anichan Commissioner, Training

Enclosed:

Pro-forma for nomination of teachers for workshop on mental well-being

Copy to:

- 1. Joint Commissioner (Training), KVS HQ, New Delhi, for information
- 2. Joint Commissioner (Academics), KVS HQ, New Delhi, for information
- 3. Guard file